

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Summer 5-1-1999

# Senate Bill SB-99SA-1208 Changes the Vote of an Omnibus Bill from 2.3 to Majority

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99SA-1208 Changes the Vote of an Omnibus Bill from 2.3 to Majority" (1999). *Legislation*. 1430. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1430

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Summer 5-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



## University of North Florida Student Government Association



# Senate Legislation

NUMBER SB-99S-1208

SB-99S-1208 Changes the Vote of An Omnibus Bill from 2/3 to majority

- Whereas: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
- Whereas: The Constitution and Statues Committee is standing committee of the Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for "jurisdiction over Student Government Association Statutes," and;
- Whereas: Title IV, Sec. 403.3.B states: "If a bill embraces more than one subject, it shall be defined as an Omnibus Bill. A majority vote is required by the Senate committee to accept an Omnibus Bill, and a two-thirds (2/3) vote is required by the Student Senate for final passage," and;

### Whereas The members of the Student Senate feel that a 2/3 vote is to strict, and;

Therefore: Let it be enacted that the words, "two-thirds(2/3)" be removed and the word "majority" be added in its place.

Respectfully submitted, Constitution & Statutes Com.

Introduced by CSC Chair Obi Umunna

Senate Action 12 - 0 - 0

Date June 4, 1999

Be it known tha	t <u>SB-99S-1208</u>
is hereby PASSED / VETOED on	
This_9Th	Alexander Diaz
Signature	Alexander Diaz
/	Student Body President